Social Media Engagement and Expectations

Dear Parents, Guardians and Campers,

As the world of social media and social networking continues to evolve, the Financial Wizards team at RIT/NTID wants to ensure we provide safe and secure access to NTID's social media platforms for our students, parents, guardians, and families who would be interested in the day-to-day activities of Financial Wizards!

Our goal is to ensure that NTID's social networking platforms (in this case, e.g., Facebook, Instagram, TikTok, and all other that may apply) are utilized for the week's informational and educational purposes, and under the directive of fostering a community and a steady stream of information.

Videos and pictures of the activities of campers, staff, directors, the environment, and the RIT/NTID campus will be posted.

To see what the campers at Financial Wizards are up to, follow us on social media:

Facebook: www.facebook.com/ritntidyouthprograms

Instagram: @ritntidyouthprograms

Expectations

- All campers should be respectful in their postings and comments on NTID's social media pages. NTID
 reserves the right to remove inappropriate language, personal insults, profanity, spam, racist, sexist or
 discriminatory remarks, harassment, or threatening comments on our NTID's Financial Wizards social media
 page. These types of postings and comments will be not tolerated.
- No camper, or other participant, should include any information on the site, which in the sole discretion of NTID, that would compromise the safety of him/herself, or other community members.

By signing below, you affirm you have read and understand Financial Wizards Social Media Engagement and Expectations. I agree to comply with the above expectations.

| Parent's name: | _ Date: |
|---------------------|---------|
| Parent's signature: | _ Date: |
| Camper's name: | _ Date: |
| Camper's signature: | _ Date: |